UZZD10 | Data Sheet - Operation manual 1/4 WK 499 435 | 11.2020
DIAGRAMS
Cartridge check valve UZZD 10 type
NS 10    |   pmax 35 MPa   |   qmax 150 dm3/min   |   WK 499 435
TECHNICAL PARAMETERS
APPLICATION
Cartridge check valves UZZD10… are used in hydraulic systems, which
require free flow in one direction and automatic closure in the opposite

FLOW RESITANCE CURVES
measured at viscosity  ν = 41 mm2/s  and temperature t = 50 °C
HOW TO ORDER
Relation of flow resistances to the volumetric flow rate
1  nominal size
NS 10 =  10
2  flow direction
from 1 to 2 =  A
from 2 to 1 =  B
3  series number
series 32 = 32
(32 ÷ 39) connection and installation
dimensions unchanged =  3X
4  cracking pressure
0,05 MPa -only for UZZD10A... = 05
0,12 MPa - for UZZD10A... = 15
0,17 MPa - for UZZD10B... = 15
0,50 MPa =  50
5  type of hydraulic connection
cavity M33 × 2 = M1
6  sealing
NBR (for fluids on mineral oil base) =  Ø
FKM (for fluids on phosphate ester
base) =  V
7  further requirements in clear text = *
(to be agreed upon with the manufacturer)
Ø indicates that the box should be left blank.
The symbols in bold are the preferred versions available in short delivery time.
Coding example: UZZD 10 A 32 / 15 M1
1
10
2 3
UZZD
4 5 6
/ M1
OPIS DZIAŁANIA
 UZZD10A...
 UZZD10B...
 Schematy hydrauliczne zaworów UZZD10...
1 (A)
2 (B)
1 (A)
2 (B)
version UZZD10 B...version UZZD10 A...
Charakterystyka oporów przepływu
0,2
0,4
0,6
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Q  [dm  /min]3
140 160
1,0
1,2
1,6
0,8
1,4
UZZD10A...05
UZZD10A...15
UZZD10A...50
Δp
  [
M
Pa
]
  Zależność oporów przepływu od objętościowego natężenia przepływu
0,2
0,4
0,6
0 20 40 60 80 100 120
Q  [dm  /min]3
140 160
1,0
1,2